CH \$190.00 417828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Park Management, LLC		04/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Kabbage, Inc.	
Street Address:	730 Peachtree Street
Internal Address: Suite 350	
City: Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code: 30308	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4178287	SOCIAL KLIMBING
Registration Number:	3905311	KABBAGE
Serial Number:	85426038	SOCIAL KLIMBING
Serial Number:	77825541	KABBAGE
Serial Number:	85827787	DATA CONTEXT
Serial Number:	85827786	THE SPACE BETWEEN AND AROUND DATA
Serial Number:	85827785	KARROT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com, jennifer.lacroix@dlapiper.com,

michelle.foy@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer E. Lacroix, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	375356-000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer E. Lacroix	TRADEMARK

900294788 REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0363

SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer E. Lacroix/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Kabbage Trademark Release and Reassignment#page1.tif			
source=Kabbage Trademark Release and Reassignment#page2.tif			
source=Kabbage Trademark Release and Reassignment#page3.tif			
source=Kabbage Trademark Release and Reassignment#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0364

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 2, 2014, by VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, KABBAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2013 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain trademarks ("<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2013, at Reel 4990, Frame 0042;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) each United States and foreign trademark and trademark application, including, without limitation, each United States federally registered trademark and trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith;
 - (ii) each trademark license, including, without limitation, each trademark license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith:
 - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment of any trademark, including, without limitation, any trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, any trademark issued pursuant to a trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> and any trademark licensed under any trademark license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto (items 1 through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral").

 $100278521_1_341307_00045$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0365

2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC, as

Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Scott R. Zemnick
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
SOCIAL KLIMBING	4178287	7/24/12
KABBAGE	3905311	1/11/11

Trademark Applications

Trademark Application	Application #	Application Date
SOCIAL KLIMBING	85426038	9/19/11
KABBAGE	77825541	9/13/09
Data Context	85827787	1/20/13
The Space between and Around Data	85827786	1/20/13
Karrot	85827785	1/20/13

100278521_1_341307_00045

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 07/10/2014